DA-HOW Phone Meeting Intergroup 6/13/14 10:30 am Eastern

Old B	usiness:
	No motions related to old business, just reviewed last meeting's minutes
New E	Business:
	Motion to ask each DA-HOW phone meeting to elect an intergroup representative at their next business meeting who would commit to represent that meeting at the ongoing intergroup meetings Motion passed by consensus
	Question about who gets to be a voting member of business meetings on DA-HOW Phone meetings
	Based on the traditions and the opinions of those attending the intergroup, it is each group's decision about who gets to vote on their business meetings
	Discussion of having a GSR (representative to the World Service Conference) and treasury to raise funds to send that person to the World Service Conference for the DA-HOW Phone Meeting Intergroup
	☐ GSR may hold fundraising workshops for fellowship as part of their role
	Motion to start a DA-HOW Phone Meetings Intergroup treasury with the intended purpose of starting to save toward sending a GSR toward WSC
	Motion passed by consensus
	Allison House (anonymity broken for the purposes of setting-up account) was elected as the treasurer – she will investigate and come back to next intergroup with how to send donations
	Motion to elect Rebekah as webmaster for DA-HOW website (http://dahowintergroup.weebly.com/)
	☐ Passed by consensus
	Sharon and Rebekah will be spearheading content committee for written content
	They will be looking at sponsee/sponsor guidelines and content for step work after first 90 questions and submitting to the intergroup for approval
	☐ If anyone would like to be part of this effort, please contact Rebekah or Sharon

****NEXT INTERGROUP MEETING 7/11/14 at 10:30 am eastern****